FORM PTO-1595	U1 - U0	3-2004	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
IN 12 ACK REC			Patent and Tademark Office
9 2 109	10271	13729	Attorney Docket No. 200206167-1
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and a	ddress of receiving party(ies):
Paul K. Mui		ſ	PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P.
Eric L. Andersen		20555 SH 2 Houston, T	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Russell A. Mendenhall			
	1.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached _	Yes <u>X</u> No	Additional name(s	) & address(es) attached?Yes _X No
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
Assignment	Merger		Change of Name
Security Agreement	X Other	Request to cor to read: AND	rrect spelling of 2nd inventor's last name ERSEN
   Execution Date(s): 12/02/2002; 12/02/200	02; 13/03/200	02	
4. Application number(s) or patent number	(s):		
If this document is being filed together wit	th a new appli	cation, execution	n date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)
Application No.: 10/310,350	Date Filed: 12	?/05/2002	FINANCI
Confirmation No.: 6451 Ad	ditional numbe	ers attached? N	10 E Z
5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total numbe	er of applications and patents involved: 1
Records Manager		7. Total Fee (3	7 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY		Enclo	osed
P.O. Box 272400		Y 0.146	orientian to be observed to denotit economic
Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400	<u> </u>	Auth	orization to be charged to deposit account.
		8. Deposit Acc	count Number: <u>08-2025</u>
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, t	he foregoing in	nformation is tru	ue and correct and any attached copy is a
true copy of the original document.		,	
/	2	/ /	
Betty Hinkle	My Th	nkee	March 31, 2004
Name of Person Signing	Signatu <b>/</b> e		
Total number	of pages includ	ling cover sheet, a	attachments, and document: 10
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
Mail document to be recorded with require		information to:	
Mail	l Stop Assignme	ent Recordation Se	ervices
Direct	or of the US Par PO B	tent and Trademar Box 1450	rk Office
	Alexandria, \	VA 22313-1450	

Rev 10/03 (Recdasgn)

PATENT REEL: 015166 FRAME: 0828

Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office

Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

PO Box 1450 Alexandrie, VA 22313-1450

Do Not detach this portion

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200206167-1

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

**AUTOMATIC DOCUMENT FEEDER** 

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter HP), in furtherance of my/our obligations to HP, and do hereby assign and transfer to HP, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

Filing date:	12/05/2002		Application No.:	10/310,350	7
continuation Letters Pat	ns-in-part (C-I-P's), ent, and any and a be granted thereon	divisionals, and rer all Letters Patent o	newals of and substi If the United States	nd any and all of itutes for said applic and of countries for caminations, or exter	ation for said preign thereto
to be held of the term as fully and	and enjoyed by HP, n or terms for which	its successors, ass o said Letters Pater	igns, nominees or le nt respectively may	for Letters Patent in gal representatives, t be granted, reissued y me/us had this ass	to the full end or extended,
and that I/ further covexecute ar invention(s nominees of facts respec in any leg continuatio generally of representat invention(s	we have not execu- renant and agree that deliver all such or improvement(s) or legal representation times and invention all proceedings, to ns, C-I-P's, reissue to do everything ives to obtain and	ited and will not enter that I/we will, each papers as may be, said application arves, and I/we agree (s) or improvement of sign all lawful pand foreign applications and foreign applications or its or in any and all counter the sign and sig	xecute any agreeme time a request is necessary or desired said Letters Pater to communicate to (s), said application to execute tions, to make all right, its successors their own benefit, tries provided the ex	ne entire interest her int in conflict herew made, and without rable to perfect the it, to HP, its succes: HP, or to its nomin and said Letters Pate all disclaimers and phtful oaths and dec , assigns, nominee proper patent protec penses which may be	ith, and I/we undue delay, title to said sors, assigns, ee, all known ent, to testify d divisionals, larations, and es and legal ction for said
States and patents on any and all the United	any official of any of applications as afor Letters Patent for s	country or countries resaid, to issue to l aid invention(s) or in be issued and gran	foreign to the Unite HP, as assignee of ( mprovement(s), inclu	nts and Trademarks d States whose duty the entire right, title uding any and all Lett It of the application	/ it is to issue and interest, ters Patent of
application	now identified by the	ne attorney docket i		al number and filing forth above as soon Trademark Office.	
IN WIT	NESS WHEREOF, I/V	we hereunto set my	/our hand(s) and sea	al(s):	
$\overline{}$	_	Mr. Date	e Assignment Signed:	2 Decam	2002
nventor's Sign	nature (Seal)	- Jan	a Assignment Dighto		
nventor's Typ	ed Name: Paul K, Mui		Date Application	n Signed: Z Deca	2005 hod m
State of Ida	ho	)			
County of		) ss.: )			
s personally k		on the basis of satisfac	nally appeared Paul K. tory evidence to be the	<b>Mui</b> person who acknowledge	who ed the foregoing
				Notary Public	
				My commission expires:	

Rev 05/02 (Assign)

(Use Page Two For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 015166 FRAME: 0830 When recorded please return to:

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY
Intellectual Property Administration
P. O. Box 272400
Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION
ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200206167-1

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)**

<i>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </i>		
12650 12 1		DEC 2 2000
aventer signature (Seal)	0	ate Assignment Signed: DEC 2, 2002
nventor's Typed Name: Eric L	_ Andersen	Date Application Signed: DEC 2 207
State of Idaho	\	
	) ss.:	
County of	)	
Before me this day s personally known or prove- nstrument of assignment to b	d to me on the basis of satisfa	onally appeared <u>Fric L Andersen</u> who actory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing
		Notary Public
		My commission expires:
A. nventor's Signature (Seal)		ite Assignment Signed: Dec. 03, 3002
ventor's Typed Name: Russe	eliA. Mendenhali	Date Application Signed: Dec. 03, 200
tate of <b>idaho</b>	)	/
ounty of	) ss.: )	
istrument of assignment to be		ctory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing  Notary Public
		My commission expires:
ventor's Signature (Seal)	Dat	e Assignment Signed:
	Dat	e Assignment Signed:  Date Application Signed:
ventor's Typed Name:	Dat	
ventor's Typed Name:	) ) ss.: )	
ventor's Typed Name:ate of unty of Before me this day opersonally known or proved	) ) ss.: )  f, person to me on the basis of satisfac	Date Application Signed:
ventor's Typed Name:ate of unty of Before me this day opersonally known or proved	) ) ss.: )  f, person to me on the basis of satisfac	Date Application Signed:
ventor's Typed Name:ate of unty of Before me this day opersonally known or proved	) ) ss.: )  f, person to me on the basis of satisfac	Date Application Signed:
rentor's Typed Name: ate of unty of Before me this day opersonally known or proved	) ) ss.: )  f, person to me on the basis of satisfac	Date Application Signed:
ventor's Signature (Seal) ventor's Typed Name: ate of bunty of Before me this day or personally known or proved strument of assignment to be	) ) ss.: )  f, person to me on the basis of satisfac	Date Application Signed:

Rev 05/02 (Assign)

**RECORDED: 04/02/2004** 

PATENT REEL: 015166 FRAME: 0831